Title

Intern

COUNCILMEMBER
Committee Director

Legal Assistant

Committee Director

Legal Assistant

Director Legislative Services
Legislative Assistant
Legislative Assistant
Constituent Services Director
Administrative Assistant
Constituent Services Coordinat
COUNCILMEMBER

Legislative Assistant

Racial Equity Analyst
Associate General Counsel
Legislative Counsel
Legislative Clerk

Budget Director

Special Assistant

Assistant General Counsel
Administrative Assistant
Legislative Director
Constituent Services Coordinat
Senior Budget Analyst
Communications Director
Committee Director
Committee Director
Legislative Assistant
Constituent Services Director
Constituent Services Specialis
Constituent Services Specialis
Office Service Assistant
Special Assistant

Constituent Services Specialis
Administrative Assistant
Communications Director
Director Support Services
Human Resources Specialist
Special Assistant

Office Service Assistant

Council of the District of Columbia

Salaries as of 1/1/2024

Name

Ades,Zoe C
ALLEN,CHARLES W
Ardura,Ariel
Arrington,Ada C
Balkus,Ona
Barbour,Karen R
Barge,Lolita S
Benda,Elias
BENJAMIN,AUKIMA J
Berrios-Vazquez,Ana
Betters,Jordan
Bonar,Samuel
Bonds,Anita
Boshart,Abigail Winsome Dunla
Bowman,Jarred
Bryant,Benjamin F
Bryce,Francesca J.
Buchanan,Marketta
Budoff,Jennifer
Bunn,Sheila E.
Byrd,Alexis Marielle
Caldwell,Faye D
Callahan,Sara Elspeth
Campbell,Francis M
Carraway,Averil
Casarrubias,Victoria
Cash,Evan W.
Chavous,Kevin
Chulick,Amanda
Cislo,Kelley
Clark,Jerry Philmore
Cleckley,Eric
Clifford,Marquez S
Cocilova,Caitlin
Coleman,Kevin
Coleman,Taylor
Connerty-Marin,David
Cooper,Larry
Coulter,Ebony
Crawford,Doni
Crowder,Matthew T

Hire Date

10/11/2022
1/2/2015
1/30/2023
10/14/1997
8/29/2016
9/8/1969
9/22/1997
1/2/2023
1/4/2023
1/4/2021
1/21/2020
1/2/2023
12/11/2012
11/27/2023
7/5/2022
5/21/1991
11/20/2023
1/18/2022
6/9/2008
5/16/2016
7/31/2023
4/29/2019
11/7/2022
2/27/2023
3/7/2005
7/26/2021
2/13/2012
2/14/2022
6/7/2021
8/7/2017
10/10/2023
1/6/2020
1/7/1991
10/12/2021
2/6/2023
2/27/2023
7/18/2022
1/14/1991
6/13/2023
3/7/2022
12/7/1998

Salary

S 969.28
S 161,233.19
S 115,000.00
S 76,592.00
130,000.00
76,592.00
144,743.85
88,000.00
120,000.00
82,000.00
60,000.00
70,000.00
161,233.19
85,000.00
96,671.65
193,382.00
85,000.00
47,285.05
209,153.94
179,000.00
97,762.00
85,000.00
92,700.00
65,000.00
123,361.20
85,000.00
150,000.00
133,000.00
75,000.00
95,049.24
65,000.00
48,230.74
69,770.00
100,000.00
45,000.00
72,000.00
115,586.00
146,822.71
100,827.00
120,000.00
68,038.00
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Title

Deputy Committee Director
Racial Equity Analyst

Special Assistant

Legislative Analyst

Legislative Counsel
Constituent Services Coordinat
Constituent Services Director
Communications Specialist
Legislative Director

Deputy Chief of Staff

Deputy Budget Director
Legislative Assistant
Communications Specialist
Information Technology Special
Special Assistant

Legislative Counsel

Special Assistant

Constituent Services Deputy Di
Special Assistant

Chief of Staff
COUNCILMEMBER

Special Assistant

Procurement Assistant

Deputy General Counsel
Legislative Director
Information Technology Technic
Office Service Assistant
COUNCILMEMBER

Legislative Counsel

Legislative Assistant

Assistant General Counsel
Legislative Assistant
Administrative Assistant
Information Technology Technic
Communications Director
COUNCILMEMBER

Committee Director

Budget Analyst

Community Engagement Specialis

Special Assistant

Legislative Counsel

Special Assistant

Constituent Services Coordinat
Chief of Staff

Constituent Services Director
Chief of Staff

Name
Cuddihy,Sean
Cuevas,Rolando
Davis,Camille
Davis,Stephanie
Delanois,Emilie
DeMayo,Jennifer A
Diop,Monique
Doleman,Aniya
Easley,Nikita
Edelman,Heather
Eisenlohr,Andrew
Elican,Jeanmarie
Elwood,Patricia Sue
EVANS,ANTONIO J
Evans,Dawn M
Evering,Neah Sarah
Fanning,John J
Finnell,Tamika V.
Foster,Asantewa
Fowlkes,Angela R.
Frumin,Matthew
Gibson,Joshua D.

Gloude,Charmaine M.

Golden,Daniel P
Grant,Richard
Gray,Brewster W
Gray,JuanJ
Gray,Vincent C
Groft,Linn
Grow,Mason Abigail
Guo,Wei
Haider,Shajei
Harper,Kimberly
Harris,Karin
Haynes,Devon
Henderson,Christina
Hilgendorf,Shawn
Hodges,Samuel
Hough,Danaya
Hudson,Julia Emile
Huff,Marcia
Hugee,Yukia S
Hughes,Brittany N.
Hulick,Genevieve
Humphrey,Dexter L
Hunt,Kelly

Hire Date

1/11/2021
8/1/2022
10/30/2023
11/12/2019
1/2/2024
3/19/2018
2/6/2023
7/11/2022
12/6/2021
8/29/2016
11/16/2020
10/24/2022
6/20/2023
8/1/2005
11/22/2010
10/4/2021
2/14/2022
7/14/2014
1/5/2022
8/6/2018
1/2/2023
5/12/2014
10/21/2008
10/6/2014
1/23/2023
1/3/2007
5/23/2011
1/2/2017
8/22/2022
8/21/2023
10/15/2019
10/23/2023
5/6/2019
7/10/2017
4/18/2022
1/2/2021
2/2/2015
1/18/2022
11/15/2021
8/14/2017
3/21/2022
9/8/2020
3/13/2023
7/20/2020
10/1/2018
1/31/2022

Salary
S 105,394.00
S 96,671.65
65,000.00
60,044.50
74,000.00
75,266.76
75,000.00
53,589.72
110,000.00
98,000.00
162,616.81
70,000.00
24,000.00
129,772.65
134,602.62
89,062.00
98,247.81
81,000.00
95,000.00
139,119.20
161,233.19
118,146.80
76,592.00
184,453.70
95,000.00
96,110.70
68,038.00
161,233.19
118,000.00
65,000.00
150,262.00
72,000.00
43,480.50
85,000.00
105,077.88
161,233.19
141,476.50
91,417.76
110,331.77
153,000.00
109,000.00
73,554.51
80,000.00
170,000.00
108,000.00
120,000.00
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Title

Committee Director
Communications Director
Legislative Assistant

Human Resouces Specialist
Legislative Assistant
Constituent Services Director
Assistant General Counsel
Constituent Services Coordinat
Special Assistant

Committee Director
Committee Director
Legislative Policy Analyst
Special Assistant
COUNCILMEMBER

Constituent Services Coordinat
Constituent Services Director
Communications Director
Chief of Staff

Committee Director
Constituent Services Deputy Di
COUNCILMEMBER

Constituent Services Specialis
Constituent Services Coordinat
Information Technology Special
Deputy Chief of Staff
CHAIRMAN

Assistant General Counsel
Legislative Director
Constituent Services Coordinat
Chief of Staff

Legislative Assistant

Chief of Staff

Racial Equity Coordinator
Constituent Services Director
Assistant General Counsel
COUNCILMEMBER

Deputy Chief of Staff
Legislative Assistant
Legislative Director

Deputy Committee Director
Special Assistant

Director Human Resources
Deputy Committee Director
COUNCILMEMBER

Chief of Staff

Legislative Assistant

Name
Imadojemu,Osazee S.
Jessie,Julia
Jettner,Sean Michael
Jones,Makalay
Jordan,LeKisha
Joseph,Patricia J.
Karpinsky,Sandra
Kennedy,Kimberly
Kilvington,John Parker
Kim,Justin
Laskowski,Christopher
Lauture,Charles A
Leibowitz,Lori

Lewis George,Janeese
Lewis,James
Lipsey,Lauren
Littlepage,Melissa
Lockridge,Wanda D
Marolf,Evan
Mattison,Jeanne
McDuffie,Kenyan R
McKinney,Estelle
McKnight,Carlos
Mcmillon,Anthony
McNair,Jonathan
Mendelson,Philip H
Mendonsa,Lauren
Meni,David
Mercer,Ashlee G
Miles,Leigh Catherine
Mitchell,Anaiah J
Mitchell,Katherine A.
Mody,Namita H
Montiel,Oscar Alexis
Nadal,Valerie
Nadeau,Brianne K
Nava,Maricela
Neall,Scott
Norflis,Terrance Q
Nunes,Antonio Julio
Osaghae,Matthew
Owens,Mical
Palmer,Steven
Parker,Zachary E
Parks,Derron
Pcholkin,Nicholas

Hire Date

4/3/2019
1/25/2011
10/28/2019
3/19/2018
2/27/2023
2/13/2023
3/20/2017
10/27/2014
12/18/2023
1/2/2021
3/7/2022
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
2/28/2011
1/4/2023
5/25/2017
5/30/2012
10/17/2023
1/2/2023
8/3/1998
4/9/2018
1/2/1999
11/30/2015
12/18/2017
2/27/2023
1/2/2023
4/18/2023
12/10/2012
12/10/2018
11/6/2023
9/5/2017
1/2/2015
1/5/2015
11/14/2022
1/18/2011
2/23/2021
10/10/2023
6/27/2022
11/15/2021
1/2/2019
1/2/2023

Salary

10/2/2023 $ 135,000.00
12/13/2021 S 99,823.99
8/21/2023 S 65,000.00
7/18/2022 S 64,574.00

$
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137,000.00
94,570.00
100,819.00
75,266.76
150,000.00
149,500.00
121,457.88
125,107.89
104,000.00
161,233.19
75,148.28
92,000.00
70,000.00
141,318.61
135,000.00
79,019.12
161,233.19
65,000.00
60,000.00
163,094.40
106,128.66
240,000.00
154,556.00
129,406.25
67,000.00
132,000.00
85,000.00
147,914.05
136,601.24
92,000.00
103,875.00
161,233.19
87,996.25
70,000.00
142,000.00
96,461.49
55,000.00
141,855.14
118,000.00
161,233.19
179,716.00

8/15/2022 S 84,890.50



Title

Committee Director

Budget Counsel

Racial Equity Analyst
COUNCILMEMBER

Staff Assistant

Senior Research Analyst
Legislative Assistant
Legislative Aide

Chief of Staff

Policy Analyst

Chief of Staff

Legislative Records Manager
Legislative Counsel

Special Assistant

Legislative Director
Constituent Services Director
Deputy Chief Technology Office
Special Assistant

Deputy Chief of Staff

Special Assistant

Legislative Assistant

Deputy Chief of Staff

Chief of Staff

Deputy Chief of Staff

Special Assistant
Communications Specialist
Sr. Research Analyst

Budget Analyst

Legislative Tech Specialist
Secretary to the Council
Special Assistant

Senior Budget Analyst
Constituent Services Coordinat
Legislative Assistant

General Counsel

Constituent Services Director
Special Assistant
Communications Director
Assistant Secretary to the Cou
Communications Director
Legislative Assistant
Constituent Services Specialis
Constituent Services Coordinat
Legislative Policy Analyst
Office Manager

Office Services Assistant

Name

Perkins,William J.
Phelps,Anne M
Phu,Sarina
Pinto,Brooke C
Price,Tiffany
Punelli,Katelin
Qadi,Sabrin M.
Riley,Destiny
Rivero,Niccole
Robbins,Milika
Roberts,Rachelle
Robinson,Ericka
Rodriguez La Brada,Eloy Franc
Rogers,Barbara
Rogoff,Gabrielle
Romanowski,Brian
Roosens, Thomas
Rosen-Amy,Samuel
Royster,Charnisa R.
Sadler,Carol A.
Sagrera,Daniel
Salmi,Erik
Shaffer,Charles M
Shaw,Conor
Siemson,Aimellia
Simmons,Casey
Skolnik,Natan
Smith,Kaira
Smith,Kevin
SMITH,NYASHA L
Sousa,Jose Carlos
Spence-Sutherland,Errol-Antho
Stoute Ill,Oliver
Strange,Ashley
Streeter,Nicole
Strickland,Andre
Stum,Blaine
Taliadoros,Alexandros
TAYLOR,JAMAINE A
Thies,Charles
Thomas-Davis,Anthony
Thorne,Louise
Velasco Rodriguez,Pablo
Verlin,Bijan
Walden,Samuel
Walker,Bisola

Hire Date
10/15/2018
11/10/2008

7/5/2022
6/27/2020
3/6/2023
10/7/2019
1/30/2023
3/2/2015
1/23/2023
12/14/2020
1/2/2023
12/20/1999
4/3/2023
1/9/2023
2/3/2020
8/31/2020
11/20/2017
5/15/2023
9/4/2014
2/25/2013
1/17/2023
3/20/2017
1/5/2015
1/2/2023
2/13/2023
6/21/2022
2/14/2022
1/10/2022
3/25/2013
5/11/2009
9/25/2023
11/4/2019
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
9/17/2018
10/3/2016
12/10/2018
1/4/2021
11/29/2006
10/11/2022
3/28/2022
8/6/2018
11/8/2021
9/14/2020
2/7/2022
1/28/2019

Salary

S 115,000.00
S 179,525.55
S 96,671.65
161,233.19
45,000.00
96,671.64
75,000.00
85,000.00
130,000.00
110,331.77
140,000.00
117,391.06
85,000.00
115,000.00
105,000.00
100,317.00
155,287.50
140,000.00
95,000.00
71,039.19
72,000.00
120,255.33
140,660.00
115,000.00
148,000.00
67,523.05
71,000.00
92,000.00
76,592.00
209,153.53
160,000.00
133,578.31
70,000.00
75,000.00
209,153.53
84,062.30
140,000.00
91,000.00
168,888.64
108,000.00
90,030.73
60,020.48
57,793.00
125,000.00
$ 73,554.51
S 58,880.00
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Title

Assistant General Counsel
Communications Director
Chief Information Officer
Legislative Counsel
Administrative Clerk
Legislative Assistant
Associate General Counsel
Procurement Assistant
COUNCILMEMBER
Administrative Aide
COUNCILMEMBER
Legislative Director
Legislative Assistant
Legislative Director

Info Tech Spec Web Contant

Sr. Capital Budget Analyst
Legislative Assistant
Legislative Aide

Special Assistant

Constituent Services Specialis

Committee Director

Name

Walter,Zachary M.
Walton,Lindsey C
Warren,Christopher L.
Washington,Christian A
Watson,Rose Marie
Weinmann,Sebastian
Westcott,Katherine
West-dyson,Shelia
White Jr.,Robert C
White,Madeleine
White, Trayon
Whitehouse,Katherine
Whitfield,Kevin
Wiley,Kendra J.
Wilkins,Kevin
Wolfe,Joseph J
Wright,Lisa
Wyman,Teela
Wynn,Monique
Wynn-Brown,Shantise D.
Yeldell,Kyle

Hire Date Salary

10/6/2014 $ 145,969.00
5/11/2015 $ 115,000.00

1/31/2011 $ 208,442.96
8/22/2016 S 140,405.06
7/5/2023 $ 55,000.00
2/13/2023 S 80,000.00
8/27/2001 S 193,382.00
2/8/1988 S 76,592.00
9/16/2016 S 161,233.19
8/7/2023 $ 60,000.00
1/2/2017 $ 161,233.19
1/22/2019 $ 135,581.60
2/20/2018 S 100,215.99
3/18/2019 $ 115,000.00
8/10/2015 S 80,824.80
4/27/2009 S 163,746.87
6/6/2022 S 87,214.64
1/23/2023 $ 65,000.00

10/10/2001 $ 140,000.00
3/20/2023 S 67,000.00
2/1/2021 $ 95,000.00
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